

Hall of the House of Representatives
92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1254

TO MODIFY THE DEFINITION OF "OPHTHALMIC DISPENSING" TO INCLUDE THE PREPARATION
AND DISPENSING OF CONTACT LENSES.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1254

Amend House Bill No. 1254 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 3, delete "dispensing, modifying, selling," and substitute "dispensing, selling,"

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "contact by" and substitute "contact lenses by"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 5 and 6, and substitute the following:

"(C) The prescribing, adapting, fitting, duplicating,
~~dispensing, or modifying, selling, or supplying~~ of contact lenses for or to
the"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 9 through 15

AND

Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill



The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Magie
JMB/JMB - 03-05-2019 09:19:04
JMB322

Chief Clerk